

1987

Jerry Lawley v. Valley Ford, Inc., a Utah corporation
dba Valley Jaguar David G. Bastian, an individual :
Reply Brief

Utah Court of Appeals

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca1



Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Court of Appeals; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

Lloyd C. Eldredge; Attorney for Jerry Lawley.

Paul H. Van Dyke; Elggren & Van Dyke.

Recommended Citation

Reply Brief, *Jerry Lawley v. Valley Ford*, No. 870490 (Utah Court of Appeals, 1987).

https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca1/680

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page(s)</u>
Argument	1
Point I	1, 2
This Court is not bound by the Trial Court's interpretation of the opposing affidavits	
Point II	2, 3
The knowledge of plaintiff's counsel that matters were in dispute, coupled with his notice that defendant's counsel was attempting to contact him prior to the expiration of time for answering the complaint brings this case within the rule of <u>Helgesen</u>	
Point III	3, 4
This appeal was brought in good faith, is not frivolous and is not interposed for improper purposes	
Conclusion	4

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Helgesen v. Inyangumia</u> , 636 P2d 1079 (Utah, 1981)	2
<u>Katz v. Pierce</u> , 732 P2d 306 (Utah, 1986)	3
<u>O'Brian v. Rush</u> 754 P2d 306 (Utah App. 1987)	4
Annot., 21 ALR 3d 1255	3
CJS Judgments Section 297 (P.547)	2
Rule 60(b), Utah Rules of Civil Procedure	3, 4
